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CITY OF THORNE BAY

RESOLUTION 24-07-02-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, FOR THE CITY OF THORNE BAY, AMENDING RESOLUTION
22-06-21-02 - FEE AND RATE SCHEDULES FOR ALL SALES AND SERVICES WITH CITY DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, the City Council is the governing body of Thorne Bay, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Thorne Bay Municipal Code provides that all fees for city services be set forth by
resolution of the City Council and shall be incorporated into the Thorne Bay Municipal Code by
reference; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the most recent fee and rate schedule through Resolution
22-06-21-02 on June 21, 2022, since that time the city has continued to incur rising costs for
providing all services, requiring that the council establish new fees for certain impacted services;

and

WHEREAS, in preparation for the City’s Fiscal Year 2025 Budget, a review of the current fee
schedule was performed and it was determined that amendments were necessary within
Administration, Harbor, Sewer, Streets & Roads, Solid Waste and Water departments as set forth:

» Administration Department:
o Increase all fees across the board by at least 10%
o Create a new Service Charge fee for credit card transactions to equal rate charged
to City by financial institutions
o Create Storage Permit Parking
» Harbor Department:
o Increase harbor fees for both harbors and live aboard fees by 10%
» Sewer Department
o Increase sewer fees by 10%
» Solid Waste Department:
o Increase solid waste fees by 10% for collection services
o Increase solid waste tipping fees by $0.02/pound for all waste accepted
» Water Department:
q Increase water fees by 10% for all customers

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the best interest of the City of Thorne Bay to adopt the fee
and rate schedule provided on pages 3 through 09 of this resolution.
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NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thorne Bay, Alaska, amends
Resolution 22-06-21-02 and adopts the attached fee schedule for sales of goods and services

within the city departments.

PASSED AND APPROVED July 02, 2024

ATTEST: Lee Burgé/Vme E\/Iayor

Caitlyn Sawyer, City Clerk
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Administrative Fees

Resolution 18-09-18-01-Adopting Administrative Fees for Harbor Changes

Administration Fee

Admin Fee: Misc. Services Provided or Sold. Admin
Fees charged at 25% of the Service/Product Cost.

30% 25%

Advertising & Promotion

Any promotional items sold at @ cost + 30% 25%
Administrative Fee

Cost + 30%

Lo/
=70

Fee charged for audio recordings of meetings. Includes

Audio Recording time & CD. 16.50 45:86

Copy Fees for copies .30 $8-25 per page. 30 825
Send/receive: $2.75 $256-for the first page + $1.50

Fax $125 for each additional page 2.75 250

*Fin Charge Finance Charges on Overdue Balance 12% 255%

Impound Storage Impound Storage per day - set by code 2.00
Fee for impoundment of vehicle + any incidental costs

Impoundment Fee (such as towing) - set by code 10.12.020 250.00

Landing Fees Landing Fees Associated with Sales Tax 11.00 2520

Laborer Labor Rate per hour + benefit hourly costs Employee wages

Laminating - SMALL Lamination: card size 1.50 $1-00/page . 1.50 486

Laminating -Large Full Page lamination -3.50 $2:60 per page 3.50 280

NSF Check Fee Non-Sufficient Funds Check Fee 27.50 2580
Notary Service5.50 —£5-80 the 1* Sign & 3.50 $3-88 ea.

Notary (Standard) additional 550 500

Notary Escrow/Lgaﬁs/ Mortgage No'.cary: require additional 1100 100.00

Escrow/Loans/Mortgage services , printing, copying & scanning. $100.00 flat rate

Sales Tax - City City Sales Tax 6.0%

Animal Fees - Admin and Finance

TBMC 6.04-Animals;

Resolution 22-06-21-02 — Amending Shelter Fee amount from $2.50 over 3 days, to $10.00 over 5 days

Animal License-Not License Fee for Un-Altered Animals 20.00

Animal License Neut. License Fee for Neutered or Spayed Animals 10.00

Animal Tag Replacement Replacement Tag Fee 5.00

Kennel Permit Kennel Permit Application Fee 50.00
First Impoundment in a twelve-month peried (TBMC

Animal Impound - First 6.04.060(d)) 35.00
Second Impoundment in a twelve-month period

Animal Impoundment - Second | (TBMC 6.04.060(d)) 50.00
Third Impoundment in a twelve-month period (TBMC

Animal Impoundment - Third 6.04.060(d)) 100.00

Shelter Fee Daily Fee for sheltering animal (over 5 days) 10.00

ATV Fees

Resolution 16-09-20-02

ATV Flag

ATV Flag (Cost + 30% 25%admin fee)

Cost + 30%

b i = A
=70

ATV Inspection

ATV Inspection

27.50 2580

ATV Re-inspection

Charge applied for any re-inspection of ATV (and any
motorized vehicle categorized as such)

16.50 1588

ATV tag replacement

Replacement of registration tag.

16.50 $5-66
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ATV Yearly Renewal

Annual Renewal of ATV tags (come into City Hall to pick
up your new sticker)

27.50 25-88

Equipment Rental

Resolution 16-05-17-02

Resolution 22-06-21-02 adding Equipment operator fees

All Equipment rentals must include a City Operator. Operator charge is separate from the rental rates.
Rentals are contingent upon the availability of City Staff.

Any other equipment rates that are not established herein, to be approved by City Administrator. If

including operator, the cost of operator to be actual hourly rate plus all benefit at per hour rate.

Equip. Rental: 10 Yd Dump Truck | Hourly Rates (Up to 5 hours) for 10 yd Dump Truck 110.00
Equip. Rental: 10 Yd Dump Truck | Daily Rate (Over 5 hours) for 10 yd Dump Truck 600.00
Equip. Rental: 5 Yard Dump
Truck Hourly Rates(Up to 5 hours) — S5yrd Dump Truck 100.00
Equip. Rental: 10 Yd Dump Truck | Daily Rate (Over 5 hours) for 5 yd Dump Truck 550.00
Equip. Rental: Backhoe Backhoe -- hourly 105.00
Compactor Rental $20.00 per hour 20.00
Excavator $140.00 per hour for rental of excavator 140.00
Grader $120.00 per hour for rental of Grader 120.00
Loader $110.00 per hour for rental of Loader 110.00
Pipe Threader $20.0C per hour 20.00
Plate $90.00 per day 90.00
560.00 each (Dependent upon availability of City Staff to
Plow Personal Driveways plow) $60.00
Pressure Washer $35.00 per day 35.00
Sewer Snake $50.00 per day 50.00
Tandem Axel Trailer $60.00 per day 60.00
Welder $150.00 per day 150.00
‘ Rate charged for rental of City Equipment for use on
Equip. Rental (grants) grant projects 110.00
Equip. Operator Operator charged per hour with rental of Equipment 45.00
Fire Fees
Resolution 09-01-20-01
Fire where alcohol or drugs were a factor. This
Fire Fees - Alcohol or Drug REQUIRES a Fire Marshall Report (09-01-20-01(D)) 1,000.00
Fire Fees - Boat Fire Boat Fire (09-01-20-01(K)) 500.00
Fire Fees - Car Fire Car Fire (09-01-20-01(1)) 200.00
Careless Regard for open burning resulting in Fire Dept
Fire Fees - Careless Regard being called out (09-01-20-01(A)) 500.00
Fire Fees - Careless Smoking Careless Smoking resulting in fire (09-01-20-01(B)) 200.00
Fire Fees - Chimney Sweep Chimney Sweep (09-01-20-01(G)) 100.00
Fire Fees - Control Burn Control Burn with fire dept. standby (09-01-20-01(F)) 500.00
Failure to control or report a dangerous fire (09-01-20-
Fire Fees - Failure to Control 01(C)) 200.00
Fire Fees - House Fire Structure/House Fire (09-01-20-01(H)) 1,000.00
Out of control burning requiring fire engine response
Fire Fees - Out of Control Burn | (09-01-20-01(E)) 1,000.00
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Permit for Fireworks use other than July 4th or Dec
Fire Works Permit 31st.

100.00
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Harbor

Harbor Rate Amendment History:

Resolution 16-06-21-02 — Live aboard deposit rates

Resolution 17-06-20-01 — Increased rates 5%

Resolution 17-08-01-02 — Set an increase of 5% for three years (ending Sept 2020)

Resolution 21-04-06-04 - Changed the way fees were calculated for harbor moorage from “per foot of boat length” to

“per foot of boat length or stall size, whichever is greater

Resolution 22-06-21-02 — Removed “whichever is greater” from harbor rate schedule. Boats are now billed by the ft.

Harbor rates are set at the rate (x) length of boat

Boat Bailing Fee for City Staff 'bailing' customers vessel 82.50 7586
Boat Grid Use - daily rate.(Contracted harbor users will

Boat Grid Fees daily have free use of the grid for a max of 4 days per year) 25.00 485

Boat Launch Commercial Commercial Boat Launch Fee (per Year) 385.00 35880

Boat Launch Permit Boat Launch Permit for the calendar year 27.50 2568

Boat Launch Ramp Fee Boat Launch Ramp Fee 550 5608

Commuter Rate Commuter Permit 55.00 56888

PEEEsR Harbor Deposit (two times monthly rate as charged per
boat size- customer deposit not to exceed $500) 2xMonthly Rate
Annual Contract at Davidson Landing (boat length x 12

DL - Annual Rate x 2.10 1-94) (Charged by boat length) 210 9%
Monthly Moorage at Davidson Landing (boat length

DL - Monthly Moorage x3.25 205 (Charged by boat length) 3.25 295
Six Month Moorage Contract at Davidson Landing (boat

DL - Six Month Contract length times 6 times rate) (Charged by boat length) 2.55 232
Annual rate for floatplane parking 55.00 $52.60 per

Floatplane - yearly month 660.00 £00-80

Floatplane Landing Fee Enplaned Landing Fee (Landing @ DL or Main Harbor) 15.00 41888

Floatplane month Monthly Rate for Floatplane Parking 77.00 7000

Floatplane Semi-Annual Semi - Annual Rate for Floatplane Parking: 396.00 35808

Floatplane transient fee Floatplane Fee for Overnight Parking 22.00 20868
Grid water usage (Ex. boat cleaning) w. out grid use.

Grid Water Non-potable water 10.00 *89

Harbor Electric Transient Flat Nightly Rate for transient moorage electricity use 25.00 00

Harbor Shower Harbor Shower (coin operated) 0.00
Deposit required for harbor 'live-aboard'.(deposit is two

Live-Aboard Deposit times the monthly rate) (NOT TO EXCEED $500.00) 2xMonthly Rate

Live-aboard rate (Resolution 13-08-06-02) -To be set

ive-aboard fee . .
Live-abo consistent with rates charged for City Utilities

Annual Contract in Main Harbor (boat length times 12

Main - Annual Rate times rate) (Charged by boat length) 210 194
Monthly Moorage in Main Harbor (boat length times

Main - Monthly Moorage rate) (Charged by boat length) 3.25 295
Six Month Moorage Contract in Main Harbor (boat

Main - Six Month Contract length times 6 times rate) (Charged by boat) 255 232

Transient Moorage Transient Moorage, per foot, per night 1.00 845

Surviedvailabilin Fas Service Availability Fee for a live-aboard to keep

status.(Ord. 18-05-01-01)

39.91 3628

(Wal
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Pro-rated Harbor Contracts

Monthly Prorated Harbor Contracts may be granted
only when used less than 10 days in any month.

Land

Land: Land Interest Charge

Land Interest Charge

13.0%

Miscellaneous Income

Resolution 14-09-02-02 — Adopted fees for Public Records Copying, Certifying, Searching, CD, or DVD

records.

City Flag City Flag 20.00 4887

Polo Shirt w/City Seal Polo Shirt w/City Seal 34.91

Public Records CD/DVD each Electronic records provided on city CD/DVR 20.00 31508
Certified copies of public records. $5.00 for each

Public Records certified copy public record that is certified. 10.00 580

Public Records copying Rate for public records. Must be paid prior to service 30 648

RV Water Sales RV Water Sale - non-potable 10.00 +£9

RV Dump RV Dump 10.00 #6808

Sweatshirt w/City Seal Sweatshirt w/City Seal 37.74

T-Shirt w/City Seal T-Shirt w/City Seal 18.87

Vest, Fleece w/City Seal Fleece vest w/City Seal 42.45

RENTAL: TABLES/CHAIRS Rental of tables and chairs $5.00 per week 5.50 500

Parking

Customer account total deposits not to exceed $500, or other rate set forth by resolution

Resolution 22-06-21-02 — Removal of Parking Sort Yard

Park & Sell permit Park & Sell Permit (good for 30 days) 35.00 2868

Parking Deposit - over 20'

Deposit for items over 20' in length

2xMonthly Rate

Parking Deposit under 20'

Deposit for items under 20'

2xMonthly Rate

Parking Permit-mo. - up to 20 ft| Monthly Parking Permit up to 20ft 38.50 3588
Parking permit mo. - over 20 ft ‘:\gi:vt:ly Parking Permit 21-40 feet. over 40' requires special 66.00 6000
Parking for containers, Boats on Trailers, Larger
Storage Parking Permit Vehicles not intended to be moved for a long period of 100.00
time.
Passports
Price set by Department of State
Passport Fees Passport Fees 35.00
Passport Photos Passport Photos 20.00 1287

Rental

Public Building Rental

Public Building Rentals: Bay Chalet Rental, Fire Hall
Rental, Council Chamber Rental) $35.00 per day.

40.00 3565
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Rock Sales

Resolution 16-05-17-02 adopted Material Rates

Resolution 21-04-06-01 increased rock and material fill rates each by 2 dollars and added the limit of 20

yards per person/project over a 12-month period unless used on public right of way.
Resolution 22-06-21-02 Increased rock and material rates

The city will sell material only when they believe there is an excess material that will not be used by the city in the
near future. Amounts will be limited to 20 yards per person/project per 12-month period unless being used within a
public Right-of-Way on a road or path usable by the public (determined on a case-by-case basis). The city does not
compete with local businesses; therefore, we discourage the sale of rock or fill materials when it is available from

another local business.

Rock Sales Rock Sales per yard 30.00
Rock Sales: Crushed Material Per Yard + crushing costs + road material costs. 30.00
Rock Sales: Fill Material Fill Material per yard 15.00
Rock Sales: Structural Fill Structural Fill per yard 15.00
Rock Sales: To Sail Topsoil - per yard 15.00

Delivery of rock and fill materials are charged at the

hourly dump truck rate established under the (See dump
Rock Sales: Delivery equipment rental rates, plus $45 operator charge. truck rates)

RV Park

Resolution 12-10-15-02
Resolution 16-06-21-01 (Deposit)

Customer account total deposits not to exceed $500, or other rate set forth by resolution

RV Park - daily Daily Rate in RV Park 25.00
RV Park - monthly Monthly Rate of space in RV Park. 250.00
RV Park - weekly Weekly Rate in RV Park 150.00
RV Park Deposit - month Monthly Rental Deposit.(2 x monthly -Not to exceed $500) 500.00
RV Park Deposit - wk./day Daily Rental Deposit 2 x Daily Rate
RV Park Weekly Deposit Weekly Rental deposit. (2 x weekly rate) 2 x Week Rate

Sales Tax - Quarterly

Sales Tax - Late Payment Penalty | Late Payment Penalty - 6% - 15% - 25%

Occupancy Tax 4% Occupancy Tax 4%
Sales Tax Exemption Permit Sales Tax Exemption Permit 600.00
Senior Tax-Exempt Card Senior Tax-Exempt Card 20.00 4568
Senior Assistance Card Senior Assistance Card 10.00 +69
Senior Tax Replacement Card Senior Tax Replacement Card 7.00 568

Service Fees
Service Fee - Reconnect Service Fee for Reconnection of water 27.50 25866
Service Fee - Staff Dispatched | Service Fee - Staff dispatched 27.50 2500
Service Fee - Utilities Service Fee for reconnection of Utilities 110.00 18685
Reconnection Fee - Solid Reconnection Fee when solid waste service temporarily SRR
11.00 1886
Waste shut-off by request of customer
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Reconnection Fee - Sewer

Reconnection when sewer service temporarily shut-off
by request of customer

11.00 +8-68
Reconnection Fee when Water service temporarily
Reconnection Fee - Water shut-off by request of customer 11.00 16.00
Administrative Service Fee - Reconnection Fee when "live-aboard" status is
2000
Harbor Live-aboard temporarily suspended by request of customer 33.00 36:00
Fees charged by banks for City to process credit card
Credit Card Use Fee payments for city good/services - reimbursement 3 5%
-2 /0

Sewer

Sewer Rate Amendment History:

Resolution 19-04-16-01 amended Sewer Pump-Out Treatment fees from $0.25 to $0.35 per gallon
Resolution 22-06-21-02 Increase Sewer Pump-Out Fees from 0.35 to 0.45

Customer account total deposits not to exceed $500, or other rate set forth by resolution

Commercial Deposit

Commercial Deposit Required

2xMonthly Rate

Deposit - Sewer

Deposit for Sewer Service

2xMonthly Rate

Sewer Commercial

Commercial Sewer Rate

87.31 7937

Sewer Prorate Res & Comm Prorated Residential & Commercial sewer 291 265
Senior sewer prorated (for Seniors with Grandfather

Sewer Prorate, Senior Status of 50% Utility) 1.46 123

Sewer Pump out Treatment Fee| Price per gallon for Sewage dump/truck pump out 50 045

Sewer Residential Residential Sewer Monthly Rate 8731 29.37

Sewer Senior Rate

Senior Sewer Rate

Solid Waste

Solid Waste Rate Amendment History:
Resolution 20-06-16-01 Lowered rate for dump sales from $0.18 to $0.10 & minimum dump charge from $8 to $5
Resolution 13-03-05-01 — Increased dump rates from $0.10 to $0.18

Resolution 22-06-21-02 — Increased Vehicle Rates from 52.00 to 100.00 and 200.00 respectively.

(Customer account total deposits not to exceed $500, or other rate set forth by resolution)

Commercial Cans Commercial Solid Waste rate for 2 cans 45.10 4168
Commercial Dump Sale Commercial Dump Sale per pound 12 840
Commercial Extra Can Rate for Extra Can pick-up 20.00 18.00
Commercial Prorate Commercial two cans prorated 3.00 132
Deposit - Solid Waste Deposit for Solid Waste Service 2xMonthly Rate
Dumpster Comm. -2xWk Dumpster Rate 2 pick-ups/wk. 312.00 284-00
Dumpster Comm. 1xWk Dumpster Rate - 1 pick-up/wk. 156.00 14200
Residential Dump Sale per pound.($5.00 up to 50 Ibs. (min.
Residential Dump Sale charge) then .12 -0 cents per pound 12 040
Residential Garbage Extra Can | Extra Cans - Residential 20.00 18.00
Residential Garbage Residential Garbage Monthly Rate 45.10 4400
Residential Garbage Pro-Rated | Residential Garbage prorated 1.50 13+
Scrap Metal Scrap metal rate per pound 10 608

g. 8
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Senior Solid Waste Senior Solid Waste Services Rate (Grandfathered 50%) 2255 2080
Senior Solid Waste Prorate Senior Solid Waste prorated (Grandfathered 50%) 75 088
Tipping Fee Tipping Fee 31.63 28745
Solid Waste - Continued
Vehicle Flat Rate Disposal Fee (if vehicles contain fluid
Vehicle Disposal — Thorne Bay | and/or tires, they are charged at $.12 $0.18 per 110.00
Resident pound) e
Vehicle Disposal — Vehicle Flat Rate Disposal Fee (if vehicles contain fluid 220.00
NON-Resident and/or tires, they are charged at $.12 0.1 per pound) $266:60
Vehicle/Equipment Tire Disposal Fee — Off rim (.12 1&
Vehicle Tires -No Rim cents per pound) 12 638
Vehicle/Equipment Tire Disposal Fee (Tires that are not
Vehicle Tires -On Rim off of the rim is a flat rate charge of $25 per tire) 27.50 2560
Waste oil (reusable oils) — NOT HAZARDOUS ($.12 626 per
Waste Oil pound) 12 636
Zoning Fees
Resolution 16-08-20-01 & 15-12-15-02
Resolution 22-06-21-02 Add Rezoning Application Fee
Conditional Use Permit Conditional Use Permit Fee 55.00 S56-60
Platting Application Fee Platting Application Fee 55.00 569
Public Development Fee Public Development Application Fee 27.50 2568
Rezone Application Fee Rezone Application Fee 55.00 5660
Subdivision Application Fee Subdivision Application Fee 55.00 5666
Variance Application Fee Variance Application Fee 55.00 5666

Water Fees

(Customer account total deposits not to exceed $500, or other rate set forth by resolution)

Resolution 22-06-21-02 Adding Water Sale — Boat wash station

Commercial Deposit

Commercial Account deposit required

2xMonthly Rate

Commercial Water - Excess Commercial Water excess use per unit 16.50 566
Commercial Water - Metered, | Commercial Water Monthly rate - Metered 111.38 10325
Commercial Water Prorated Commercial Water Prorated 5.08 232

Deposit - Water

Deposit for Water Service

2xMonthly Rate

Drums - 55 gal.

Cost + 30% 25% admin fee

&0 10

76.18

Residential Water - Metered Residential Water Monthly rate - Metered So==

Residential Water Excess Excess Residential Water per unit 16.50 3506

Residential Water Pro-rated Residential water prorated 254 231

Senior Water Pro-rated Senior water prorated 1.27 146

Senior Water Rate Senior water rate 38.09 3463
Service Availability Fee: charged during a temporary shut-

Service Availability Fee 3991 3628

off for stand-by and safety purposes

Water Sale — Boat wash station
annual

Water use for boat rinsing in Downtown Business
District. Annual permit.

55.00 5668

Water Sale Bulk

Bulk Water Sales per 1000 gallons - NOT RV fill up.

16.50 4500
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CITY OF THORNE BAY
Rate Schedule for City Services

Prior Amendments to City Rate Schedule include the addition of the following items:

RESOLUTION 22-06-21-02

» Harbor Department:
o Method of calculated moorage fees
o Increase fee for daily seaplane moorage
o Increase fee for City Staff 'bailing' customers vessel

» Streets Department:
o Increase the rate charged for rock sales

» Sewer Department
o Increase sewage pump out fees

» Solid Waste Department:
o Increase vehicle disposal fee
o Change method of how tire disposals are charged
o Establish a fee for waste oil disposal

» Water Department:
o Establish a fee for use of the washdown station

RESOLUTION 21-04-06-01
» Harbor Department:

» Harbor Fees:
Changing the way fees were calculated for harbor moorage from “per foot of boat length” to “per

foot of boat length or stall size, whichever is greater”

Amended deposit rates to be charged by the length of the stall and not length of the vessel as
previously established:

Deposit on harbor stalls shall be set by length of the stall based on the monthly rate as follows:

Deposit Due: 50 Foot: $312.70
37.5 Foot: $ 234.53
32 Foot: $200.13
23 Foot: $143.84

17 Foot: S 106.32



RESOLUTION 21-04-06-01

» Administration Department:
Adopted rates for the Rental of Tables and Chairs at $5.00 for up to one week ($5 includes up to 5
tables and 25 chairs)

Table & Chair Rentals $5.00 per week

Y

RESOLUTION 20-06-16-01

Solid Waste Department:

The City Council amended only the Solid Waste fee and use schedule, which was adopted in Resolution
18-09-04-01; on June 16, 2020, in hopes that by reducing the rate for dumping per pound at the Solid
Waste Facility, and increasing the days of operation, it will bring additional customers and increase
overall revenues of the Solid Waste Department.

Commercial Dump Sale

Commercial Dump Sale per pound $648——50.10

Residential Dump Sale

Residential Dump Sale per pound over 50lbs. {$8:00—up-te-S0lbs{min—charge)lthen-18centsperpound
$0-18 $0.10

nliic i3 }
Residential Dump Sale Minimum Charge
Residential Dump Sale Minimum Rate $5.00 up to 50lbs (min. charge) then .10 cents per pound
plus tax $8.00 $5.00

RESOLUTION 19-04-16-01

» Sewer Department:

e Sewage Pump out Treatment: Increased the fees for Sewage Pump-Out Treatment from
$6-25 to $0.35

RESOLUTION 18-09-18-01

» Adopting prorated fees for Harbor Contracts:

A7

Prior to September 2018, the Harbor service were not prorated for a portion of a month used.
Resolution 18-09-18-01 amendment provided for prorated harbor rates using the following policy:

e All harbor contracts are prorated at the monthly rate if cancelled prior to the expiration of the
contract term.

e Use of a harbor stall for 10 days or more will be charged the full months fee and will not be
prorated.

Harbor Live-Aboard Fees:

Established the fee charged for administrative services pertaining to the billing and recording of
service changes & provided for the Harbor Live-Aboard users to pay a standby fee while not
occupying the vessel, to secure their spot as a “live-aboard”.

e Administrative Service Fee: $30.00

» Live Aboard Standby Fee: $36.28



RESOLUTION 18-03-20-01
This resolution provided the following amendments to the existing rate structure:

» Removed EMS Fees — No active EMS Department

> Established Development Permit Application Fee $25.00

> Adopted bulk water sale rate for water that was obtained from the Water Treatment plant at a
rate of $15 per thousand gallons.

» Increased Harbor Transient Electric Rate to $12.00 from $7.00

_RESOLUTION 17-11-07-03

Adopting Seaplane Moorage Fees:
All fees are subject to City Sales Tax

e Daily $5

e Monthly $70
e Bi-Annual $S360
e Annual $600

‘RESOLUTION 17-08-01-02

Amended all fee and rate schedules set forth prior to June 2017 and adopting all rates in one resolution.



